Violation letter

By Regd. Ad
: va wwar/Government of India &
2y @ #rwa/Ministry of Mines e
; ardra @ =g@/Indian Bureau of Mines {." #h \
EewEre & wafea/Hyderabad Regional Office =0/
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Room No.603, CGO Towers,6" Floor,
Kavadiguda, Secunderabad-500080.

No: AP/KNL/Lst-148/Hyd Dated :

To 23 MAY 2023

Shri V.PeddakondaReddy,
H.No.6/110,Nandavaram Village,
Banaganapalli (Mandal),
Kurnool district-518 124,

Andhra Pradesh.

Sub: Violation of Provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
V.Peddakonda Reddy Limestone Mine (38APR11191) over an extent of 4.080 Ha. In
Venkatapuram Village Banaganapalli Mandal, Kurnool district, Andhra Pradesh.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 201%.).
were found violated in the above mine during the MCDR inspection by 1. P RAviKuniAf AAS
17.05.2023 accompanying with S/Shri V.Peddakonda Reddy, lessee and R.Srinivasa Reddy
Geologist.

Rule No. Nature of Violations observed

No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining Operations in any area
except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian
Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system established by
the Sate Government pursuant to proviso to clause(b) of sub-section (2) of section 5.

Mining operation were not being carried out in accordance with the proposals given in
11(1) approved Review of Mining Plan vide letter No. AP/KNL/MP/LST-140/HYD dated
06.05.2022 and following deviations have been observed:
(i) It was proposed to drill 5 bore holes with total meterage of 75 m during the
year 2022-23 whereas nil exploration was carried out sofar.

(i) It was proposed to plant 50 numbers of saplings during the year 2022-23
whereas nil plantation has been during the year 2022-23.

The holder of mining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per
the format specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before 1% day of July every year
setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in
26 (2) the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reasons thereof:

During the inspection, it is observed that yearly report setting forth the extent of
protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure
plan is not submitted to Regional Controller of Mines for the year 2021-22.
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02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully

s1(_ 1;? !1 .%@
(R.RIDONGRE)

Regional Controller of Mines

Copy for information:

1. @I (ETRUTe), HRAIEII, e,

2. The Director, Department of Mines & Geology, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh.

3. The Assistant Director of Mines & Geology, Banaganapalli, Kurnool District, Govt. of Andhra
Pradesh.
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(R.R/DONGRE)
Regional Controller of Mines



